PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5583695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUEL LOPEZ LAGE	05/03/2019
JORDI CASTILLA MORENO	05/03/2019
DANIEL MERINO FERNANDEZ	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOTECH ENGINEERING, S.L.		
Street Address:	AIC AUTOMOTIVE INTELLIGENCE CENTER		
Internal Address:	PARQUE EMPRESARIAL BOROA P2-A4		
City:	AMOREBIETA-ETXANO		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	48340		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16463201	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508566500

Email: zlata.simova@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS /C. KERRIGAN/ZS

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118246.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZLATA SIMOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Simova/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=118246.00014 Assignment#page1.tif source=118246.00014 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505536898 REEL: 049544 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) N	(1) Manuel LÓPEZ LAGE					
		(2) J	lordi C/	ASTILLA MOF	ENO			
		(3)	Daniel I	MERINO FER	NÁNDEZ			
For go assign	ood and valuable consideration, recei n, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and s	pt of w et over	hich is	hereby ackn	owledged, the undersigned agree(s) to			
(3)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	AUT	COTECH ENG	INEERING, S.L.			
(4)	Insert Country	(5)	exis	ting under the	laws of: SPAIN			
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(6)	Emp Bizk the appl divis exte	oresarial Bord tala, Spain, (hi entire worldv lications and bions, reissu	otive Intelligence Center, Parque a P2-A4, 48340 Amorebieta-Etxano, ereinafter designated as the Assignee), vide right, title, interest, and patent patents for every country, including es, continuations and all other and priorities in the invention known as			
(6)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(7)	SYS (Atty	STEM / Dkt. No. 118;	HEATING A BLANK AND HEATING 246.00014, Ser. No. 16/463,201 cation for patent in the United States of			
				erica was ente				
(7)	Insert Date of Filing of Application	(8)	on_	May 22	, 2019.			
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute continuing or divisional applications to such applications as the Assignee ma	ereof a	and also	o to execute so	onnection with the application and any apparate assignments in connection with dient.			
2)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.							

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be

necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of

PATENT REEL: 049544 FRAME: 0894

Industrial Property or similar agreements.

3)

- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) practitioners associated with Customer Number

44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date 03/05/209

Name of Inventor

Mahuel ZOPEZ LAGE

Date 07 05 2019

Name of Inventor

Jordi CASTILLA MORENO

nate 173 . 75 . 2019

Name of Inventor

Daniel MERINO FERNÁNDEZ

819-8768-5780/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 049544 FRAME: 0895